"TO-1594 03-01-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office MED 11/11/99 To the Honorable Commissione I original documents or copy thereof. 101257405 1. Name of conveying party(ies): of receiving party(ies): Name: Motown Record Company MRAC, L.P. Internal Address: Worldwide Plaza Street Address: 825 Eighth Avenue ☐ Individual(s) Association City: New York General Partnership Limited Partnership State: NY ZIP: 10019 Corporation-State California Other Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership. Limited Partnership_California 3. Nature of conveyance: \Box Corporation-State ☐ Other_ Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other designation is attached: ☐ Yes 29 No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 879695, 881471 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 2 Name: <u>Anne B. Nielsen</u> LRW-6 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ _ □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Universal City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 50-0333 City: Universal CityState: CA ZIP: 91608 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anne B. Nielsen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11/29/1999 JSHANAZZ 00000176 500333 879695 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments 40.00 CH 25.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate

02 FC:482

Washington, D.C. 20503.

to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), TRADEMARK

REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0290



State of California

Secretary of State

Form L

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

IMPORTANT—Read instructions on back before completing this form

This Certificate is presented for filing pursuant to Section 15622, California Corporations Code.

•				
1. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NO. (ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE—FORM LF-1)	2. NAME OF UNITED PARTHERSH	(?		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9321100010	MRAC, L.P., a California limited partnership			
3. THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERS	SHIP IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: COM	plete appropriate sub-sec	TIONSI CONTINUE ON SEC	OND PAGE IF NECESSARYL
A. THE UNITED PARTHERSHIP NAME IS	CHANGED TO: MOLOWIL Recor	d Company, L.P.,	a California li	mited partnershi
B. PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE ADDRE	ESS CHANGE	E. GENERAL PARTHER N	AME CHANGE:	
ADORESS:		OLD NAME		5
CITY: STA	TE: 2P COOE:	HEW HAME:		
C. CALIFORNIA OFFICE ADDRESS CHAN	GE:	F. GENERAL PARTNERS	1 MUHDRAWA:	
ADORESS:		NAME	·	
CITY: STATE	: CA 23P COOK:	NAJSE:		
D. GENERAL PARTNER ADDRESS CHAN	GE:	G. GENERAL PARTHER A	LOOED:	
NAME:	• •	MAME:	• •	
•			•	
ACORESS:		ADORESS:	•	•
	ATE ZP COOE	CTY:	STATE: ERNING THE AGENT FOR SER	ZIP COOE:
H. PERSON(S) WINDING UP AFFAIRS OF	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	CHANGED TO:	HORING (HE AGEN I FOR SEN	IVICE OF PROCESS INC. SE
NAME:	NAME		•	
ACORESS:	• • •	ADORESE:		
GTY: :: 87/	NTE: ZIP. COOR:	. CTT:	STATE: CA	TIP CODE:
J. THE MUMBER OF GENERAL PARTNEY FILE CENTIFICATES OF AMENDM	RS RECLURED TO ACKNOWLEDGE AN ENT. RESTATEMENT, DESSOLUTION MENGER IS CHANGED TO:	C K OTHER MATTERS TO ARE AMENDED AS IN	BE INCLUDED IN THE CERTIFI IDICATED ON THE ATTACHE	CATE OF LIMITED PARTHER D PAGE(S).
CONTINUATION, CANCELLATION AND		MUNGSER OF PAGES	ATTACKED: 0	·
· · · · ·				
4. IT IS HERETY DECLARED THAT I AM INC AND	THE PERSONAL WHO EXECUTED THE AMER		ACATE OF	
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WHICH EXECUTION IS	MY KOUTO ACT AND DEED, THE METHUCTO	4	THE SPAN	E POR PLUNG OPPICER USE
$\rightarrow m$		•		•
SCHARME TERUMI MIRUES	BIGHATURE			
President of PolyCyam KK	9/2/93	ı		
POSITION OR TITLE	DATE POSITION OR TITLE		DATE	
7/200	9/2/93	.		
SQUARME TERES GOTON, Chie	I SIGNATURE			
Financial Officer of Poly	Gram KK		1	
POSITION ON TIFUE	DATE POSTION OF TITLE		. DATE	
5. RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT	ro:			
NAME -		- 1		
Sharon A. Bi	orak, Esq.			
O'Melveny &				
1999 Avenue	of the Stars, #700		l	•
Los Angeles	, CA 90067-6036		TRADEMAI	RK
RECORDED: 11/1	7/1999	REE	EL: 001996 FR <i>A</i>	ME: 0291